INFO-TECH T
			   Page
Material designations
Corrosion and acid-resistant steels	 T	 3 - 4
Specialty materials	 T	 5
Aluminum alloys	 T	 6
Plastics	 T	 7 - 9
Surface protection	 T	 10

Material no.
DIN
Chemical composition in %
Ni 1) Cu Fe Mn C Si S Al
2.4360 63–70 Remainder 2,5 2,0 0,16 0,5 0,02 0,5
OVERVIEW TABLE – SPECIAL MATERIALS
www.kvt-koenig.com	 T.5
INFO-TECH T
Designation
EN 485 / 754
Designation
DIN
AA-No.
Standard
Properties
EN AW-1050 A Al99,5 1050 A
• good corrosion resistance
• good electrical conductivity
EN AW-5251 AlMg2 5251
• higher strength than Al99,5
• good corrosion resistance
EN AW-5052 AlMg2,5 5052
• medium strength
• good corrosion resistance, also to sea water
EN AW-5754 AlMg3 5754
EN AW-5154 A AlMg3,5 5154 A • the same as AlMg3 except with higher strength
EN AW-5019 AlMg5 5019 A / 5056
• high strength
• good corrosion resistance, also to sea water
• when exposed to adverse conditions tendency for
   intercrystalline and stress corrosion cracking
EN AW-2024 AlCu4Mg1 2024
• very high strength for highly stressed components
• moderate corrosion resistance
EN AW-7075 AlZnMg5,5Cu 7075
• very high strength
• moderate corrosion resistance
EN AW-6262 AlMg1SiPb 6262
• high strength
• good corrosion resistance
OVERVIEW TABLE – ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
www.kvt-koenig.com	 T.6